RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUL 0 1 2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234, ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust # 2234,))) PCB-04-69) (Citizen's Suit UST Enforcement)
Complainants,))
V.))
SUNOCO, INC. (R&M),))
Respondent.)

NOTICE OF FILING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on July 1, 2004, we filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board ("Board"), 100 West Randolph Street, James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500, Chicago, Illinois, 60601-3218, an original and nine (9) copies of a **JOINT MOTION FOR DISMISSAL**; a copy of said motion is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234, ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust # 2234

By: One of Their Attorneys

Andrew H. Perellis SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 346-8000

THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUL 0 1 2004

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234, ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust # 2234,))) PCB-04-69) (Citizen's Suit UST Enforcement)
Complainants,	
v .))
SUNOCO, INC. (R&M),	
Respondent.)

JOINT MOTION FOR DISMISSAL

Complainants REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234,
ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS
HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust #
2234, and Respondent, SUNOCO, INC. (R&M), by their respective counsel, jointly
move that the above-captioned matter be dismissed with prejudice and without costs or
attorneys fees to either party, all matters in controversy between the parties have been
compromised and resolved.

Respectfully Submitted,

Respectfully Submitted,

SUNOCO, INC. (R&M)

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234, ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust # 2234

Е

One of Their Attorneys

By: Ong of Its

Counsel for Complainants

Andrew H. Perellis SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, Illinois 60603 (312) 346-8000

Counsel for Respondent

Joe Freudenberg Sunoco, Inc. Ten Penn Center 1801 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-1699

and

Letissa Carver Reid Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 876-2376

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO, as Trustee of Trust # 2234, ARISTOTLE HALIKIAS, LENA HALIKIAS, MICHAEL HALIKIAS, NIKOLAS HALIKIAS, NOULA HALIKIAS, and PATRICIA HALIKIAS, as beneficiaries of Trust # 2234,))) PCB-04-69) (Citizen's Suit UST Enforcement)
Complainants,))
V))
SUNOCO, INC. (R&M),))
Respondent.)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, an attorney, states that he caused a copy of the attached (i) **JOINT MOTION FOR DISMISSAL**, and (ii) **NOTICE OF FILING**, to be served upon the following by first-class mail, from 55 East Monroe St., Chicago, Illinois 60603, this 1st day of July, 2004:

Joe Freudenberg Sunoco, Inc. Ten Penn Center 1801 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-1699

Letissa Carver Reid Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP 233 S. Wacker Drive 8000 Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606

Andrew H. Perellis

Andrew H. Perellis SEYFARTH SHAW LLP 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4200 Chicago, IL 60603 (312) 346-8000

THIS FILING IS MADE ON RECYCLED PAPER